operator's virtual currency kiosk or kiosks located in25
Indiana; and26
(2) one (1) or more purchases or transfers through any other27
product or service offered by the operator;28

in a single thirty (30) day period the total value of which is more29
than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).30

(g) A new user may not:31
(1) conduct a virtual currency transaction through the32
operator's virtual currency kiosk or kiosks located in33
Indiana; or34
(2) purchase or transfer any other product or service offered35
by the operator;36

unless the new user's profile with the operator has been activated37